Rev. IBRACON Estrut. Mater., vol. 17, no. 3, e17310, 2024
ORIGINAL ARTICLE
Corresponding author: Eliane Gomes da Silveira. E-mail: eliane.silveira@ifsuldeminas.edu.br
Financial support: None.
Conflict of interest: Nothing to declare.
Data Availability: The data that support the findings of this study are available from the corresponding author, [EGS], upon reasonable request.
This document has an erratum: https://doi.org/10.1590/S1983-41952024000300011
 This is an Open Access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution,

(mm)
hD
(mm)
bret ex
(mm)
rD
(mm)
 Connector bret
(mm)
hD
(mm)
bret ex
(mm)
rD
(mm) hD hD
CR50-170 50 170 0.3 100 12.5
CR80-200 80 200 0.4 160 12.5
CR50-125 50 125 0.4 100 12.5 CR80-160 80 160 0.5 160 12.5
CR50-100 50 100 0.5 100 12.5 CR80-135 80 135 0.6 160 12.5
CR50-85 50 85 0.6 100 12.5 CR80-115 80 115 0.7 160 12.5
CR50-70 50 70 0.7 100 12.5 CR80-100 80 100 0.8 160 12.5
CR50-65 50 65 0.8 100 12.5 CR80-90 80 90 0.9 160 12.5
CR50-55 50 55 0.9 100 12.5 CR80-80 80 80 1 160 12.5
CR50-50 50 50 1 100 12.5
CR60-150 60 150 0.4 120 12.5
CR90-225 90 225 0.4 180 12.5
CR60-120 60 120 0.5 120 12.5 CR90-180 90 180 0.5 180 12.5
CR60-100 60 100 0.6 120 12.5 CR90-150 90 150 0.6 180 12.5
CR60-85 60 85 0.7 120 12.5 CR90-130 90 130 0.7 180 12.5
CR60-75 60 75 0.8 120 12.5 CR90-115 90 115 0.8 180 12.5
CR60-70 60 70 0.9 120 12.5 CR90-100 90 100 0.9 180 12.5
CR60-60 60 60 1 120 12.5 CR90-90 90 90 1 180 12.5
CR70-175 70 175 0.4 140 12.5
CR100-250 100 250 0.4 200 12.5
CR70-140 70 140 0.5 140 12.5 CR100-200 100 200 0.5 200 12.5
CR70-120 70 120 0.6 140 12.5 CR100-170 100 170 0.6 200 12.5
CR70-100 70 100 0.7 140 12.5 CR100-145 100 145 0.7 200 12.5
CR70-90 70 90 0.8 140 12.5 CR100-125 100 125 0.8 200 12.5
CR70-80 70 80 0.9 140 12.5 CR100-115 100 115 0.9 200 12.5
CR70-70 70 70 1 140 12.5 CR100-100 100 100 1 200 12.5
Fig. 6 presents the steel failure strength values (Ppl) according to Equation 8 as a function of the steel dowel
width/height ratio in the shear connectors with regular rectangular cutoff for the six proposed series.
Comparing the results of the steel failure strength equation from the von Mises criterion with the equation suggested